

25th October, 2018

To,

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400001

email ID: corp.relations@bseindia.com

BSE Scrip Code: 532395

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400051 email ID: cmlist@nse.co.in

email ID: cmlist@nse.co.in
NSE Scrip Code: AXISCADES

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir(s)/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 with respect to merger of Tayana Digital Private Limited (holding 1,21,42,100 equity shares of AXISCADES Engineering Technologies Limited) with Jupiter Capital Private Limited (holding 68,72,218 equity shares of AXISCADES Engineering Technologies Limited).

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Very truly yours

Jupiter Capital Private Limited

Mathevanpillal Sivaram

Director

DIN: 00163624 Encl: As above

Phone: +91-80-25594911-16, Fax: +91-80-25323488 Website: www.jupitercapital.in

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) – Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)		AXISCADES Engineering Technologies Limited				
2.	Na	me of the acquirer(s)	Jupiter Capita	al Private Li	nited (Transferee Company)		
-	Na	ame of the stock exchange where ares of the TC are listed			e and National Stock		
4.	rati	tails of the transaction including ionale, if any, for the transfer/quisition of shares.	Acquisition of shares pur amalgamation of TDPL ((promoter group co.) and				
5.	ac	elevant regulation under which the quirer is exempted from making open er.	10(1)(d)(iii)				
6.	Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so, • whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations. • Date of filing with the stock exchange		Not applicable.				
7.	De	etails of acquisition	Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)		Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made		
	a. Name of the transferor/ seller		Not applicable		Not applicable		
	b.	Date of acquisition	Not applicable	e	Not applicable		
	C.	Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	Not applicable		Not applicable Not applicable		
	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired/ actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC					
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired/ actually acquired	Not applicable	e	Not applicable	•	
8.	Shareholding details		Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction		
			No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	
	Α	Jupiter Capital Private Limited/ Transferee(*)	68,72,218	18.20%	1,90,14,318	50.36%	



	B Tayana Digital Private Limited/ Transferor	1,21,42,100	32.16%		
--	--	-------------	--------	--	--

Note:

 (*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group.

The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In
case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the
persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

Signature of the Acquirer/ Seller / Authorised signatory

Name: Mathevanpillai Sivaram

Signature:

Designation: Director

Place: Bengaluru

Date: 25th October 2018